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County-Based Medi-Cal Administrative Activities 

Non-Emergency Non-Medical Transportation County Contacts  

Alameda County  
Ms. Argentina Ramirez 
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (HCSA) 
1000 San Leandro Boulevard, Suite 300 
San Leandro, CA 94577 
Phone: (510)667-7999  Fax: (510)351-1367 
Email: argentina.ramirez@acgov.org 

Amador County 
Ms. Connie Vaccarezza  
Supervising Public Health Nurse  
Amador County Public Health  
10877 Conductor Blvd, Suite 400  
Sutter Creek, CA 95685  
Phone: (209) 223-6677 Fax: (209) 223-3524  
Email: cvaccarezza@amadorgov.org   

Contra Costa County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Susan Guest  
Public Health Nurse Program Manager  
Public Health Department  
597 Center Avenue, Suite 150  
Martinez, CA 94553-1299  
Phone: (925) 313-6236 Fax: (925) 313-6188  
Email: sue.guest@hsd.cccounty.us   

Humboldt County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Tami Wandel  
Administrative Analyst  
DHHS - Public Health Financial Services Division  
529 I Street (Mailing) 507 F Street (Physical)  
Eureka, CA 95501  
Phone: (707) 441-5437 Fax: (707) 441-5580  
Email: twandel@co.humboldt.ca.us   

Inyo County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Melissa Best-Baker  
Management Analyst  
Health & Human Services  
155 E. Market St.  
Independence, CA 93526  
Phone: (760) 878-0231 Fax: (760) 878-0266  
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Email: mbestbaker@inyocounty.us   

Kern County  
Ms. Donna J Goins 
Accountant III 
LGA MAA/TCM Coordinator 
County Of Kern Public Health 
1800 Mount Vernon Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Bakersfield, CA  93306-3302 
Phone: (661) 868-0205  Fax: (661) 868-0597 
Email: Goinsd@Co.Kern.Ca.Us 

Lassen County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Yvonne Smith  
Chief Finance Manager  
Lassen County Health & Human Services  
720 Richmond Road - P. O. Box 1180  
Susanville, CA 96130  
Phone: (530) 251-8255 Fax: (530) 251-8070  
Email: ysmith@co.lassen.ca.us  

Los Angeles County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Olga Murga-Rodriguez  
LGA Coordinator  
Department of Public Health  
5555 Ferguson Drive, Suite 320-50  
Commerce, CA 90022  
Phone: (323) 890-7548 Fax: (323) 887-5177  
Email: omurga@ph.lacounty.gov   

Merced County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator, MAA Primary Signer, & TCM Alternate Signer  
Mr. Karl Stahlhut  
Staff Services Analyst II  
Department of Public Health  
260 East 15th Street  
Merced, CA 95341  
Phone: (209) 381-1271 Fax: (209) 724-4004  
Email: kstahlhut@co.merced.ca.us  

Monterey County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Shiba Sumeshwar  
Management Analyst II  
1270 Natividad Road  
Salinas, CA 93906-3198  
Phone: (831)755-4018 Fax: (831) 775-8026  
Email: sumeshwarsd@co.monterey.ca.us   
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Nevada County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Debbie Daniel  
Administrative Services Officer  
Nevada County Health & Human Services Agency  
950 Maidu Avenue  
Nevada City, CA 95959  
Phone: (530) 265-1626 Fax: (530) 265-2295  
Email: Debbie.Daniel@co.nevada.ca.us   

Placer County  
CMAA Contact 
Mr. Stan Hapak 
Budget & Fiscal Operations Manager 
Health & Human Services 
3091 County Center Drive, Suite #290 
Auburn, CA 95603 
(530) 745-3144 Fax: (530) 745-3135 

Email: SHapak@placer.ca.gov 

Plumas County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Mr. Paul Hillery  

Host Entity  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Plumas County Public Health Agency  
270 County Hospital Road, Suite 206-30  
Quincy, CA 95971  
Phone: (530) 283-6086 Fax : (530) 283-6425  
paulhillery@countyofplumas.com  

Riverside County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Mr. Robert Wisdom  
Supervising Accountant  
Fiscal Services – Community Health Agency  
4065 County Circle Drive, Room 403  
Riverside, CA 92503  
Phone: (951) 358-5079 Fax: (951) 358-5292  
Email: rwisdom@rivcocha.org  
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Sacramento County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Dion Andres *  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Health & Human Services  
7001 A East Parkway, Suite 1100 F  
Sacramento, CA 95823  
Phone: (916) 875-1397 Fax: (916) 875-2031  
Email: andresd@saccounty.net  

San Diego County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Janice DiCroce, Ph.D.  
Health & Human Services Agency  
MAA/TCM Program  
3851 Rosecrans Street Mail Stop W475  
San Diego, CA 92110  
Phone: (619) 692-8801 Fax: (619) 692-8829  
Email: janice.dicroce@sdcounty.ca.gov   

San Francisco County & City  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Rowena Marania  
San Francisco Department of Public Health  
101 Grove Street, Room 307  
San Francisco, CA 94102  
Phone: (415) 554-2644 Fax: (415) 554-2555  
Email : rowena.marania@sfdph.org   

San Luis Obispo County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Monica Lemelle  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Public Health Admin Department  
2180 Johnson Ave #257  
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406  
Phone: (805) 781-4243 Fax: (805) 781-5541  
Email: mlemelle@co.slo.ca.us  

San Mateo County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Mr. Gilbert Uban  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Health Administration  
San Mateo County  
225 37th Avenue, Rm. 203  
San Mateo, CA 94403  
Phone: (650) 573-3965 Fax: (650) 573-2116  
Email: guban@smcgov.org  
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Santa Barbara County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Amber Bermond  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Public Health  
300 N. San Antonio Road  
Santa Barbara, CA 93110  
Phone: (805) 681-4953 Fax: (805) 681-5126  
Email: amber.bermond@sbcphd.org  

Santa Clara County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Pat Ericsson  
Senior Health Care Program Analyst  
Finance Department  
2325 Enborg Lane, Ste 360  
San Jose, CA 95128  
Phone: (408) 885-6879 Fax: (408) 885-6886  
Email: Pat.Ericsson@phd.sccgov.org  

Santa Cruz County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Adele M. Realista  
Sr. Departmental Admin. Analyst - MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Health Services Agency  
Health Planning & Quality Assurance  
1080 Emeline Avenue, Bldg. D, 2nd Floor  
Santa Cruz, CA 95060  
Phone: (831) 454-4621 Fax: (831) 454-4488  
Email: adele.realista@santacruzcounty.us  

Shasta County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Shannon Shaver  
Accountant Technician  
Shasta County Health & Human Services  
1810 Market St.  
Redding, CA 96001  
Phone: (530) 225-5064 Fax: (530) 225-5555  
Email: sshaver@co.shasta.ca.us  

Solano County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Carol Elliott  
LGA Co-Chair  
Senior Staff Analyst  
Solano County Health & Social Services  
275 Beck Avenue, 2nd Floor MS 5-220  
Fairfield, CA 94533-6804  
Phone: (707) 784-8504 Fax: (707) 421-3207  
Email: clelliott@solanocounty.com  
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Sonoma County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Maggie Fleming  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Dept. of Health Services, Administration Division  
3313 Chanate Road  
Santa Rosa, CA 95404  
Phone: (707) 565-4782 Fax: (707) 565-7849  
Email: Maggie.Fleming@sonoma-county.org  

Stanislaus County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Tracy Bell  
Accountant II  
Health Services Agency – Fiscal Services  
1030 Scenic Drive; PO Box 3271  
Modesto, CA 95353  
Phone: (209) 558-8539 Fax: (209) 558-7514  
Email: tbell@schsa.org     

Tulare County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Thelma Galario  
Staff Services Analyst II  
HHSA Fiscal Operations  
5957 South Mooney Boulevard  
Visalia, CA 93277  
Phone: (559) 624-8023 Fax: (559) 733-6545  
Email: tagalari@tularehhsa.org  

Ventura County  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Ms. Carlotta Davis  
MAA/TCM Coordinator  
Public Health Department  
2240 East Gonzales Road, Suite 220  
Oxnard, CA 93036  
Phone: (805)981-5139 Fax: (805)981-5110  
Email: Carlotta.Davis@Ventura.org  
  

City Of Long Beach  
MAA/TCM Primary Coordinator & Signer  
Denise Tong, Public Health Associate  
Department of Health & Human Services  
2525 Grand Avenue  
Long Beach, CA 90815  
Phone: (562)570-4278 Fax: (562)570-4099  
Email: denise.tong@longbeach.gov   
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Ventura County  
Ms. Carlotta Davis 
MAA/TCM Coordinator 
Public Health Department 
2240 East Gonzales Road, Suite 220 
Oxnard, CA  93036 
Phone: (805)981-5139 Fax: (805)981-5110 
Email: Carlotta.Davis@Ventura.org 

Tribal MAA 
Marlene L. Blasco 
Tribal M.A.A. Coordinator 
California Rural Indian Health Board, Inc. 
4400 Auburn Blvd., 2nd Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95841 
Voice: (916) 929-9761 ext. 1109   
Fax: (916) 929-7246 
Website: www.crihb.org  
Email: marlene.blasco@crihb.net  
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